














































c 

c 

Contract Variation Request 

to the Agreement between the Australian Centre for Advanced Computing and 
Communications (ac3) and the Department of Justice (OJ) for the provision of data 

centre services and support (Effective 1 July 2014) 

CHANGE REQUEST BRIEF DETAILS 

Change Request Number 

Date of Change Request 

Orlglnatorof need for: Change 
Re~est · ·· ·· · · · 

Variation 002 

01/0712018 

Customer 

P.t'PpQHd lmpi~!DfJnt:il~on:oa~,of 01/0712018 
~~~~9;:<: .. ·~: .• · .. -~ ,:, ·, : ... \ '' 

31/0812018 

Nil 

Nil 

CHANGE REQUEST HISTORY LOG 

1010712018 1.0 Draft 

DETAILS OF CHANGE REQUEST 

Summary 

Insert Change Request 
Number (supplied by the 
Customer) 

Insert date of draft Change 
Request 

Customer or Contractor 

Insert proposed date of 
implementation 

lnserl validity expiry date. The 
Change Request is Invalid 
after this date. 

lnserl estimated time and cost 
of evaluation 

Insert amount to be paid to the 
Contractor for evaluating the 
draft Change Request 

  

This Change Request seeks to take up the Year 5 (third of three) 'plus one' contract extension for 
the 12 month period 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019 under the existing contract terms. 

SCOPE 

This Change Request will update the end of the contract period to reflect take up of the final 
extension. Changes are limited to Schedule 1 General Order Form -Item 10 Contract Period. 

018/530997 Page 1 of4 



c 

c: 

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT SPECIFICATION 

Not applicable. 

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON PROJECT TIMET ABLE 

Not applicable. 

New PIPP (annexed) 

Not applicable. 

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CHARGES AND TIMING OF PAYMENT 

Not applicable. 

CHANGES TO CSI 

Not applicable. 

CHANGES TO CUSTOMER PERSONNEL 

Not applicable. 

CHANGES TO CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE 

Not applicable. 

PLAN FOR IMPLEMENTING THE CHANGE 

Not applicable. 

THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE PARTIES FOR IMPLEMENTING THE CHANGE 

Not applicable. 

Responsibilities of the Contractor 

Not applicable. 

Responsibilities of the Customer 

Not applicable. 

EFFECT ON ACCEPTANCE TESTING OF ANY DELIVERABLE 

None. 

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON PERFORMANCE OF ANY DELIVERABLE 

None. 

EFFECT ON USERS OF THE SYSTEM/SOLUTION 

None. 

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON DOCUMENTATION DELIVERABLE$ 

Not applicable. 

EFFECT ON TRAINING 

None. 
0181530997 Page 2 of4 



C. 

c 

ANY OTHER MATTERS WHICH THE PARTtES CONSIDER IMPORTANT 

Not applicable. 

ASSUMPTiONS 

The plan for implementing the changes outlined in this Change Request is based on the 
assumptions listed below: 

No assumptions noted. 

If the assumptions are or become untrue, the Parties will address the effect of this through a 
subsequent Change Request. 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS THAT FORM PART OF THIS CHANGE REQUEST 

The following documents form part of this Change Request: 

• Agreement between the Australian Centre for Advanced Computing and Communications 
(ac3) and the Department of Justice (OJ) for the provision of data centre services and 
support (Effective 1 July 2014) 

• Variation 002 ~ .AC3- Data Centre Services Contract 2014-2019 ~ 2018/2019 Extension 

CUSTOMER CONTRACT CLAUSES, SCHEDULES AFFECTED BY THE PROPOSAL ARE AS 
FOLLOWS: 

Schedule 1: General Order Form 

Item 10 Contract Period is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

Item 10 Contract Period 

Contract Period (Clause 2.4) 

Specify the Commencement Date if it is not 1 July 2014 
the date when the Customer.and the 
Contractor sign the Customer Contract: 

Specify the end of the Contract Period: 30 June 2019 

Specify any period of extension of the Not applicable. 
Contract Period in days/weeks/years: 

AUTHORISATION 

The Contractor must not commence work on the Change Request until is signed by both Parties. Once 
signed by both Parties, the Customer Contract is updated by this Change Request and any provisions of the 
Customer Contract that conflict with this Change Request are superseded. 

018/530997 Page 3 of4 



SIGNED AS AN AGREEMENT 
Signed for and on behalf of 

NSW Department of Justice (ABN 11 005 693 553) 

By the Secretary but not so as to incur personal liability 

Signature of Customer Representative 

 

Date 

Signed for and on behalf of 

Austral! n Centre for Advanced Computing and Communications (ABN 27 095 046 923) 

 
ture of Authorised Signatory 

 

P•lnt name? I q /I g 
Date 

018/530997 Page4of4 




